FORM PTO-1619A 10-20-2000 U.S. Department of Commun. Part of the second of the se				<u>M</u> 1	R1957-462			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylips). Submission Type Conveyance Type OP (07207) Image: Security Agreement Conveyance Type Document (DP [more receiving Patters attached original document(s) or copylips). Image: Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Corrective Document Reciper Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Corrective Document Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Corrective Document Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Corrective Document Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Name (line 1) Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Name (line 1) Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name	Expres 06/30/99	-1619A			Patent and Trademark Office			
We Or (10/100) PATENTS ONLLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: Please record the stached original document(10 or copylies). Submission Type Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID Corrective Document Reside Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reside Frame # Corrective Document Reside Frame # Corrective Document (for Use Oklif by U.S. Correment Agencia) Operation of PTO Error Recise Recise Frame # Departmental File Second Party Name (line 1) Yao-LUN HUANG Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 3) StillTEK CORPORATION Name (line 3) Address (line 3) Taipei Catage Catage Catage Ca		L	101492077					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(5) of COPV[05]. Submission Type Correctance Type Q (Q 7 2 0) Image: Correction of Properties and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(5) of COPV[05]. Submission (Non-Recordation) Decument D// (Q 7 2 0) Document D// Correction of Properties attached Change of Name Correction of Properties Correction of Properties Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2/2000 Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2/2000 Name (line 1) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 1) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 1) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 1) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 2) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 2) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 3) Standard attached Fracture to be recorded Name (line 3) Standard a								
Submission Type Orrveyance Type OP (072087) Image: Submission (Non-Recordation) Document ID (Security Agreement Document ID (Ucense Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document (For Use Othic You S. Government Agreement) Security Other Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Other Security Agreement) Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANC 9/22/2000 Securiton Onte Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANC 9/22/2000 Securiton Onte Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANC 9/22/2000 Securiton Onte Name (line 2) Securiton Correctiving Parties attached If additional names of correctiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Securiton Correctiving Parties attached If additional names of correctiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Securiton Correctiving Parties attached If additional names of correctiving parties attached Name (line 3) Image: Securiton Correctiving Parties attached If additional names of								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction OPTO Error Merger Other Scormment Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Scores File Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Scores File Scores Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exerction Date Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG Scores Scores Scores Scores Yes Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG Scores Scores Scores Yes Sco					72087			
License Change of Name Correction Of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Merger Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Execution Oate Mare (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party	X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	ement			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Secret File Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Yao-LUN HUANG Secret File Secret File Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2000 Secret File Secret File Name (line 2) Secret Y Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark in Day Year Name (line 2) Second Party Secret File Secret File Secret File Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION File Secret File Secret File Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Secret File Secret File Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Secret File Secret File Address (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION File Secret File Secret File Address (line 2) Secret File Secret File Secret File Secret File Address (line 2) Secret File Secret Fi			License	Change of Na	me o COM			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Receiving Party <th>Correctio</th> <th></th> <th>Merger</th> <th>Other</th> <th></th>	Correctio		Merger	Other				
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Output for the finit Day Year Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Oats Execution Oats Second Party Execution Oats Execution Oats Name (line 2) Execution Oats Execution Oats Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year Name (line 2) State Convert If down Year If down Year Address (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If down Year </th <th></th> <th></th> <th>(Eor ())</th> <th></th> <th></th>			(Eor ())					
Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Out 9/22/2000 Second Party Banth Oby Year Banth Oby Year Name (line 2) Execution Out Banth Oby Year Name (line 2) Image: Composition of the com	1 1 1							
Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG 9/22/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Gate Second Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Name (line 1) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Address (line 1) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Second Party Address (line 3) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Second Party Address (line 3) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Second Party Address (line 3) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Second Party Address (line 3) Image: Second Party	Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date			
Second Party Execution Gate Name (line 1) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Address (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Address (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Parties attached Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Image: Constraint of the first Receiving Party only.	Name (line 1)	YAO-LUN HUANG						
Second Party Name (line 1) Mank if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic line 2) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic domestic Address (line 2) StateCountry Address (line 3) Taiwan, R. O. C. StateCountry Dormestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)							
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION Name (line 1) Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION Image: the state of the sta								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION Name (line 2) Idecument to be recorded Address (line 2) Idecument is attached. Address (line 3) Taipei Address (line 3) Taipei Address (line 3) Colv Address (line 3) Colv Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)								
Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If an assignment and the rectiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment, and it is attached. (Designation must be a segarate document from Assignment.) Address (line a) Taiwan, R.o., C. Zip Coope Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line a) Address (line a) Address (line a) Address (line a) Address (line a)	Name (line 2)							
Name (line 1) SILTIEK CORPORATION Name (line 2) is in assignment and the traceving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment and the United States, an appoint must be a sequence for the first state the United States, an appoint must be a sequence for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Taipei Taiwan, R.O.C. City State/Country Zip Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Receiving Pa		M	ark if additional names of				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 1) C.IV Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1)	SILITEK CORPORATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	is an assignment and the			
Address (line 1) 10F, No. 25, Sec. 1, Tung Hwa S. Rd. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Taipei Citv State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country </th <th>Name (line 2)</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>domiciled in the United</th>	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United			
Address (line 2) segarate document from Address (line 3) Taipei Taipei Taiwan, R.O.C. Citv State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)	10E No. 25 Sec. 1 Two Her C. D.1 representative is attached.						
Address (line 3) Taipei Citv Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country Zip Cooe Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)	separate document from						
City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4)								
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		City	State/Country	Zip	Code			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Pari	iy oniy.			
Address (line 2)	Name [<u></u>				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)			(8)				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 2)			<u> </u>				
Address (line 4)			······································					
	L							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (ine 4)			<u><u> </u></u>				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
				2 2				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheetilo be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and Tathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Estimation Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Sec ONB	Public burden reporting) for this collection of information is estimated to aver	rage approximately 30 minutes pe	r Coversheitto be recorded. In	Cluding time for reviewing the document and			
Tablering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Altan and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, C.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reference Project (065 Dep1) Meshington, DC. 20503. See OMB in ormation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS OTHIS ADDRESS.	Tathering the data need (N.C. 20231 and to the O in ormation Collection 6	led to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rec iffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of I Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A	garding this burden estimate to the Management and Budget, Paperwo ssignment Practice, DO NOT SEN	e U.S. Fillent Ind Trademark Offi ork Reflected Project (065 404 ID REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS	Ce. Chief Information Officer. Washington. 1. Weshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IGMMENT DOCUMENTS YO THIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 UMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area	a Code and Telephone	Number 410-	465-6678
Name Morton	I. Rosenberg			
Address (line 1) Rosenber	rg, Klein & Lee			
Address (line 2) 3444 EI	licott Center Dri	ve. Suite 105		
Address (line 3) Ellicott	City, MD 21043			
Address (line 4)				
1 -	al number of pages of y attachments.	the attached conveyar	ice document	#
Application Number(s) of				ai numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicau		umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the Patent Num	
Patent Application				
	[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed togetr signed by the first named executing	ier with a <u>new.</u> Patent Applic Inventor.	auon, enter the date the pau	nt application was	Month Dav Year 9/22/2000
Patent Cooperation Trea	ity (PCT)	PCT		PCT
Enter PCT applicat	ion number			
<u>gniv if</u> a U.S. Appli has not been assi		PCT[
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	ber of properties invol	ved. #1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proj	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40	.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the acco Account Number:	unt) #1 18	-2011
			- <u></u>	
		ation to charge additiona	Trees: Yes	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attached copy is a tru indicated herein.	e copy of the original			
Morton J. Rosenbe	rg ~~//c	iten ?!	last	0105 36 2010
Name of Person Sign		Signature	U	Date

.

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>YAO-LUN HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)</u>
	(2)
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) SILITEK CORPORATION (CHAIRMAN: RAYMOND SOONG; Family name: SOONG)
(") Insert address of Assignee	(7) 10F, NO. 25, SEC. 1, TUNG HWA S. RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert identification of invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) WATERPROOF KEYBOARD
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>SEPTEMBER 22, 2000</u>
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
 applications thereof a expedient or essentia 2) The undersigned agr application or contin and going forward w 3) The undersigned agr Assignee. 4) The undersigned agr and improvements th 5) The undersigned her resulting from said a interest, and hereby c executed and will no 6) The undersigned he assignment any furth Office for recordation 7) This Assignment sha executors, administrator 	ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid UnitedStates patent to the ee(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention ereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. eby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States pplication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not t execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. reby grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent
$\sqrt{(1)}$ Date <u>SEPTEMBER 2</u>	2, 2000 Name of Inventor YAU-LUN HUANG YAO-LUN HUANG
(2) Date	(HUANG IS FAMILY NAME)
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 09/29/2000